

North Carolina

**DEPARTMENT** OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

PO Box 29622 Raleigh, NC 27626-0622 (919)807-2000

Date: 2/13/2015

Click here to:

View Document Filings | File an Annual Report |

🔀 Print a pre-populated Annual Report Form | Amend A Previous Annual Report |

## Corporation Names

Name Name Type **NC** LAUGHLIN-SUTTON **LEGAL** CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

## **Business Corporation Information**

SOSID: 0083736 Status: Current-Active **Effective Date:** 12/31/1959 Citizenship: **DOMESTIC** State of Inc.: NC

**Duration: PERPETUAL Annual Report Status: CURRENT** 

Registered Agent

**Agent Name:** BLAYLOCK, RONNIE D Office Address: 5855 RUDD STATION RD

BROWNS SUMMIT NC 27214-9708

**Mailing Address:** PO BOX 13226

GREENSBORO NC 27415-3226

**Principal Office** 

Office Address: 5855 RUDD STATION RD

BROWNS SUMMIT NC 27214-9708

**Mailing Address:** PO BOX 13226

GREENSBORO NC 27415-3226

Officers/Company Officials

Title: **ASSISTANT SECRETARY** 

Name: SUE TURNER NIX

**Business Address:** 5855 RUDD STATION ROAD

**BROWNS SUMMIT NC 27214** 

Title: **PRESIDENT** 

Name: RONNIE DALE BLAYLOCK **Business Address:** 

5855 RUDD STATION ROAD

**BROWNS SUMMIT NC 27214** 

Title: **SECRETARY**  Name: LANCE EDWARD POLLOCK

Business Address: 5855 RUDD STATION ROAD

BROWNS SUMMIT NC 27214

Title: TREASURER

Name: LANCE EDWARD POLLOCK
Business Address: 5855 RUDD STATION ROAD

5855 RUDD STATION ROAD BROWNS SUMMIT NC 27214

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Name: LANCE EDWARD POLLOCK
Business Address: 5855 RUDD STATION ROAD

5855 RUDD STATION ROAD BROWNS SUMMIT NC 27214

Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Name: EDWARD S EVANS III

Business Address: 5855 RUDD STATION ROAD

**BROWNS SUMMIT NC 27214** 

Title: VICE PRESIDENT Name: FLOYD H BRADY

**Business Address:** 5855 RUDD STATION ROAD

**BROWNS SUMMIT NC 27214** 

Title:VICE PRESIDENTName:TOMMY L DALTON

Business Address: 5855 RUDD STATION ROAD

**BROWNS SUMMIT NC 27214** 

## Stock

ClassSharesNo Par ValuePar ValueCOMMON5000YESN/APREFERRED500001

This website is provided to the public as a part of the Secretary of State Knowledge Base (SOSKB) system. Version: 5255